

Court No. - 93

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34948 of 2018

Applicant :- Gaurav And 2 Ors

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Rahul Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Akhilesh Singh, Nisheet Yadav, Umesh Prasad Singh

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

List has been revised.

No one appears on behalf of the parties whereas Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh, learned AGA is present.

It is reported that today Bar Association of Allahabad High Court has passed a resolution that all Members of Bar will abstain from judicial work.

In view of this fact, list this case in the week commencing 25.09.2023.

Interim order, if any, granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 5.9.2023

S.Chaurasia