

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34948 of 2018

Applicant :- Gaurav And 2 Ors

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Rahul Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Akhilesh Singh,G.A.,Nisheeth
Yadav,Umesh Prasad Singh

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

As jointly prayed, list this case on 2nd September, 2025, in top ten cases.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 31.7.2025

S.Prakash