



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34948 of 2018

Gaurav And 2 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rahul Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Akhilesh Singh, G.A., Nisheeth Yadav,
Umesh Prasad Singh

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party is present.

There is illness slip on the part of learned counsel for the applicants.

List on 19.03.2026.

February 25, 2026

Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)